

A Limited Liability Holding Company 101 RJ Corman Drive • PO Box 788 • Nicholasville, KY 40340-0788 (859) 881-7521 • Fax: (859) 885-7804 • www.rjcorman.com

TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

FROM: Jimmy Kelley, R.J. Corman Railroad Group

DATE: February 28th, 2019

SUBJECT: Addendum #1-2019 SIAP-Material Invitation to Bid (ITB) - RJCS /Carolina Lines

This Addendum forms a part of the Invitation to Bid (ITB) for this project and modifies/amends/clarifies/adds to the original ITB documents as described below.

To all interested parties, the quantity for the Track Ties (IG Considered) on the Invitation to Bid dated 2/27/2019 needs to be changed from quantity 1,632 to quantity 2,200. Please provide a sealed bid for 2,200 track ties.

This Addendum does not change the ITB due date or any other terms and conditions of the bid solicitation.

R. J. Corman Equipment Company, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad/Ashland, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Allentown Lines, Inc.
R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Bardstown Line • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Carolina Lines, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Central Kentucky Lines, LLC
R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Cleveland Line, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Material Sales • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Memphis Line
R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Pennsylvania Lines, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Tennessee Terminal, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Texas Lines, LLC
R. J. Corman Railroad Company/Western Ohio Line, Inc. • R. J. Corman Railroad Services, LLC • R. J. Corman Distribution Centers, LLC • R. J. Corman Railroad Group, LLC
R. J. Corman Railroad Switching Company, LLC • R. J. Corman Real Estate, LLC • R. J. Corman Restaurant Corporation • R. J. Corman Signaling, LLC